### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Automation Inc.		10/31/2001	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB Inc.
Street Address:	501 Merritt 7
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1429981	EXTREL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)967-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-967-5725

Email: romayne.abbott@extrel.com

Correspondent Name: Romayne Abbott
Address Line 1: 575 Epsilon Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Romayne Abbott
Signature:	/Romayne Abbott/
Date:	04/12/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0770

900074359

Total Attachments: 10 source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page1.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page2.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page3.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page4.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page5.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page6.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page7.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page8.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page9.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page9.tif source=ABB Automation Inc. Merger Documents#page10.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0771

STATE OF DELAWARE

SECRETARY OF STATE OF DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 02:00 PM 11/08/2001
010566732 - 0902559

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ABB AUTOMATION INC.

INTO

ABB INC.

\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

ABB Automation Inc.

Ohio

ABB Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

**THIRD:** That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is ABB Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of ABB Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

1

REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0772

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 501 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

**SEVENTH:** The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

Par value per share

or statement that shares are without

ABB Automation Inc.

Common

100

No Par Value

par value

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 1, 2002.

Dated: October 31, 2001

ABB INC.

Eugene E. Madara Vice President

REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0773

DATE: 12/11/2001 DOCUMENT ID 200134500750

ID DESCRIPTION

0 MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING

EXPED 100.00 PENALTY .00

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON, HINE, LLP 10 W. BROAD ST., SUITE 700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

## Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

567124

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ABB DE INC. (ABB INC.)

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200134500750



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of January, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: 12/11/2001

DOCUMENT ID 200134500750

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00

EXPED .00 PENALTY

ďΩ.

.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON, HINE, LLP 10 W. BROAD ST., SUITE 700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

## Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

316177

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### ABB AUTOMATION INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200134500750



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of January, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

Ĭ.



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite is an additional fee of strong on the strong of t

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

effect a merger, set forth the following facts: SURVIVING ENTITY The name of the entity surviving the merger is: ABB DE Inc. (ABB Inc.) B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following: N/A (Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger) C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks) Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of Delaware and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio, Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number [ Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio. Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio. Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number

154-MER

Page 1 of 6

Version: 7/1/01

Secretary of State

VI.	Cleveland  (city, village or township)  (This item MUST be completed if the surv authorized to conduct business in the state  ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT  The undersigned, named herein as the state and accepts the appointment of statutory a	e of Ohio) utory agent for the above reference	h is not licensed, regislered or	
VI.	(city, village or township) (This item MUST be completed if the surv			otherwise
VI.				
VI.		, Oliio	44114 (zip code)	
VI.	(name)		(street and number)	
VI.	The name and address of the surviving en CT Corporation System		ny process, notice or demand : 1300 East 9th Street	
* **	STATUTORY AGENT			
	under which it is organized, and the perso authorized to do so.	ns signing this certificate on behalf	of each of the constituent ent	ities are duly
	The laws of the state or country under wh This merger was adopted, approved and a			he laws of the state
v.	MERGER AUTHORIZED			
IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGEN This merger is to be effective on: <u>Januar</u> filing; the effective date of the merger car will be the effective date of the merger).	ry 1, 2002 (if a date is specified	i, the date must be a date on or g, if no date is specified, the d	after the date of ate of filing
	(city, village or township)	(	(state)	(zip code)
	Norwalk		<u>CT</u>	6851
	(name)		501 Merritt 7 (street and number	)
m.	MERGER AGREEMENT ON FII The name and mailing address of the pers of merger upon written request: Eugene E. Madara		_	y of the agreement
	ABB Automation Inc. (Charter No. 3161)		Country of Organization Ohio	Type of Entity Corporation
п.	MERGING ENTITY  The name, charter/license/registration nur which is a party to the merger are as follo sheet listing the merging entities) Name	ws: (If this is insufficient space to rei	flect all merging entities, please	aftuch a separate
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit and not licensed to transact bus	incorporation under the laws of the iness in the state of Ohio.	state/county of	
	Poreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit and licensed to transact busines	incorporation under the laws of the s in the state of Ohio under license	state/county of	
				n number

Secretary of State

VII.	AC	CEP	TAN	CE	OF	AGENT
------	----	-----	-----	----	----	-------

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Socretary of State.)

#### VIII. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

#### DX. AMENDMENTS

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change")

#### X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A.	The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited
	partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank,
	savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and
	hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be
	served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(namé)	(street and number)
	, Ohio
(city, village or township)	(zip code)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.

- B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)
  - Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031
    - (If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.)
    - (a.) The name of the Forcign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is

(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under	which the corporation will condu	ect business:	••
(c.)	The location of the main office (non-Ohio	o) shall be:		
		(Street address)		
•	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)

154-MER

Page 3 of 6

Version: 7/1/01

### Secretary of State

-				
		(street address)		
	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be an office	(county) in the state of Ohio, please	(state) e list none.)	(zip coo
(c.)	The corporation will exercise the following (Please provide a brief summary of the bus	; purpose(s) in the state of O iness to be conducted; a gen	hio: cral clause is not sufficie	ent)
(If	reign Qualifying Limited Liability Compar the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liabi The name of the limited liability company	lity company, the following	information must be con	npleted.)
_ (b.)	The name under which the limited liability	company desires to transact	business in Ohio is	
	The limited liability company was organize	xl or registered on		
unc (d.	ler the laws of the state/country of  The address to which interested persons ma	v direct requests for conies	of the articles of organize	ation anomtina
agr	coment, bylaws, or other charter documents of	f the company is:	or the mittees of bigming	anon, operanng
		(street address)		
<del></del>	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code)
	The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited part	nership in its state/country o	forganization is:	
<u>-</u> ⊤(c.)	The address of the office of the limited part	nership in its state/country o	of organization is:	
	The address of the office of the limited part  (city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office ad	(street address)	of organization is:	(zip cod
	(city, township, or village)	(street address)		(zip cod
(d. )	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence addresses	(street address) (county) (dress is: (street address) (county) sses of the General partners	(state)	(zip cad
(d. )	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)	(street address)  (county)  Idress is:  (street address)	(state)	(zip cod
(d. )	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence address	(street address)  (county)  Idress is:  (street address)  (county)  sses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	(zip cod follows:
(d. )	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence addresses	(street address)  (county)  Idress is:  (street address)  (county)  sses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	(zip cod follows:
(d. )	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence address	(street address)  (county)  Idress is:  (street address)  (county)  sses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	(zip cod follows:
(d. )	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence address	(street address)  (county)  Idress is:  (street address)  (county)  sses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	(zip cod follows:
(d. )	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence address	(street address)  (county)  Idress is:  (street address)  (county)  sses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	

Secretary of State

	(1.)	The address of the office where a list of the na and their respective capital contributions is to	mes and business or resid be maintained is:	lence addresses of the limit	ed parmers		
			(street address)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		(city, township, or village) The limited partnership hereby certifies that it partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.	(connty) shall maintain said record	(state) Is until the registration of the	(zip code) ne limited		
4.		elga Qualifying Partnership Having Limited The name of the partnership shall be	Liability		<u>-</u>		
	(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate section.) The address of the partnership's principal		2)):			
			strest name and number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
_		(city, village or township)	, Ohio	(zip code)			
				• • •			
		(If the partnership does not have a principal of		b2 and item c must be con	spleted)		
		(2.) The address of the partnership's principal	omce (Non-Omo):				
			(street address)				
	(c.)	(aity, township, or village) The name and address of a statutory agent for		(state) is as follows:	(zip code)		
		(namo)	, Ohio	(street and number)			
		" (city, village or township)		(zip code)			
	(d.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in which the Foreign Limited Liability Partnership has been formed					
	(e.)	The business which the partnership engages in	is:				
-							
-							
		ned constituent entities have caused this certi ters and representatives on the date(s) stated		ned by its duly authorized	d		
ABB Anto	mati	ion Inc.	ABB DE Inc. (A	BB Inc.)			
(Exact name		eria M. Steple	(Exact name of cutit		-		
Date:	3/-	of	Date: Vice President				
164.MED		Mana E	058	1/	714/04		
154-MER		Page 5	OI O	Version	: //1/01		

Secretary of State

(Exact name of entity)	(Exact pame o	of entity)
By:		
Its:	113.	
	Date:	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name o	of entity)
Bv:	By:	
By: Its:		
Date:	Date:	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name o	of catity)
By:	Bv:	
115:	1(2;	
Date:	Date:	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name o	of entity)
By:	Bv:	
By:	Its:	
Date:	Date:	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name o	of entity)
<b>v</b> a	_	
By:  Its:  Date:	By:	
Date:	Date:	
(Forting South )		
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name o	of entity)
Ву:	Ву:	
Its:	Its:	
Date:	Date:	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact pame o	of entity)
Ву:	By:	
Its:		
Date:	Date:	
154-MER	Page 6 of 6	Version: 7/1/01

Page 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0781